Show #320: European Paint Horse Championship 2013 (02.09.2013-07.09.2013)

1. APHA YM1: Yth. Mares A.A. - Shown :4

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
2. APHA AMHS: Amt. Jr Mares - Shown: 5
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
285 As Hot Secret Maurizio Loschi Maurizio Loschi Carpi Modena, IT
334 Shes Barlink Hope Angela Urbinati Angela Urbinati Milano, IT
392 Awesome Light Blue Samuele Miotto Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
394 Kristel Black Angel F Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
442 Zip Satin Sensation Sabine Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
3. APHA AMH6: Amt. Sr Mares - Shown: 11
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
248 Gunners Playgirl Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
273 Valentynka Lenka Zilova Lenka Zilova Zubri, CZ
288 JH Ultimate Game Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
329 Capuchino Bay Jurgen Ochrana Jurgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
378 Power Imprint R Samuele Miotto Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
440 Its Easy Being Green Sabine Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
6. APHA HM1: Weanling Mares - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
302 SR The Ultimate Kate Marcus Hohm Marcus & Isabel Heller Hohm  Grof3 Umstadt, GM
304 Sheza Barlink Allison Gianluca Vitali Gianluca Vitali Novate Milanese, IT
403 KT Miracle Of Wild Elodie Dumoncay Rachel Gaudinot Bion, FR
447 With Only Krymsun (Pend.) Sabine Raedler Ursula Weltin Steinen, GM
7. APHA HM2: Yearling Mares - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
256 AmazingHotMovinShadow  Sarah De Weerd Gini Bolder Hengelo, NL
334 Shes Barlink Hope Gianluca Vitali Angela Urbinati Milano, IT
392 Awesome Light Blue Pasquale Minutello Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
394 Kristel Black Angel F Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
8. APHA HM3: 2 Yr Old Mares - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
128 Zip Me In My Dress Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
137 SQ Stylish Mover Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
279 Shesa Classy Brooks Emmanuel Ed Dodart Angelique Regent St. Etienne Du Vauv., FR
285 As Hot Secret Susanna Marinelli Maurizio Loschi Carpi Modena, IT
409 Fancier Than You Katharina Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
442 Zip Satin Sensation Bianca Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
480 JP Halifax Susi Habermann Susi Habermann Gifhorn, GM
9. APHA HM4: 3 Yr Old Mares - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
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288 JH Ultimate Game Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
10. APHA HM5: Aged Mares - Shown: 11
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
248 Gunners Playgirl Jan-Pieter Koopman Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
262 Looks Like A Barlink Brigitte Munkert Munkert: Brigitte Spardorf, GM
329 Capuchino Bay Jurgen Ochrana Jurgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
378 Power Imprint R Samuele Miotto Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
397 Shes Shining Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
428 Dannys Rebel Star Jessica Sandervig Jessica Sandervig Vange, SE
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
478 Luckys Candy Diamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
14. APHA TCC: All Age Tobiano Color - Shown: 13
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
120 Slow To Paradise R Angela Saccarola Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
131 A Bright Treasure Jasmin Grossniklaus Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
313 TFR Hollywood San Dee Sabrina H. Freiberg Maria Freiberg Hopferau, GM
319 Clues Lucky Annie Silke Trenz Silke Trenz Memmingerberg, GM
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH
342 Magic Snow Star Maike Matlach Maike Matlach Lahstedt, GM
343 Dressed By Jamy Fabian Ulbrich Dr Caroline Seidel Thedinghausen, GM
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
394 Kristel Black Angel F Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
425 Calicos Spotted Jewel Fritz Herren Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
427 Switch To Invitation Martine J De Jong Martine D Jong EE Loenen Gld, NL
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM
15. APHA XM1: Yth. SPB Mares A.A. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Sophie Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
16. APHA ABS4: Amt SPB Mares A.A. - Shown: §
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
327 Unzippin The Assets Dominik Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
380 JH Supreme Invitation Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Marina Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Amanda Riegel Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
19. APHA BM21: SPB Jr Mares - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
305 Carrieann Vantage Gianluca Vitali Gianluca Vitali Novate Milanese, IT
380 JH Supreme Invitation Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Sophie Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
20. APHA BM22: SPB Sr Mares - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
263 Intimidators Queen Sarah De Weerd Anne &Marylee Roodhof Tuinmdizummarum, NL
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Alexandra Jagfeld Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
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471 Ima Shining Lady Bernhard Sallegger Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
24. APHA XG1: Yth. SPB Geldings A.A. - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
247 Prince O Rima Lucie Skalkova Libor Skalka Roznov Pod Radhostem, CZ
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
25. APHA ABS7: Amt SPB Geldings A.A. - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
271 AC Stargun Simon Philippo Simon Philippo Etalle, BE
321 Big Hotrodder Irene Reichenbecher Irene Reichenbecher Marl, GM
396 A Solid Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazzola Riese Pio x (tv), IT
413 Ediths Little Rooster Egon Wolf Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
28. APHA BG21: SPB Jr Geldings - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
396 A Solid Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazzola Riese Pio x (tv), IT
29. APHA BG22: SPB Sr Geldings - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
321 Big Hotrodder Irene Reichenbecher Irene Reichenbecher Marl, GM
413 Ediths Little Rooster Egon Wolf Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
32. APHA ALLN: Amt. Yearling Longe Line A.A. - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
394 Kristel Black Angel F Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
33. APHA ABLL: Amt SPB Yearling Longe Line A.A. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
34. APHA LLN: Yearling Longe Line - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
121 Easter Cash Hollywood Nicolas Perrin Arnaud Fraise Yzeure, FR
256 AmazingHotMovinShadow  Sarah De Weerd Gini Bolder Hengelo, NL
340 Mr Moovin Groovin Katja Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
392 Awesome Light Blue Pasquale Minutello Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
394 Kristel Black Angel F Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
35. APHA BLL1: SPB Yearling Longe Line - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
396 A Solid Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazzola Riese Pio x (tv), IT
479 ChipsChocolateDiamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
36. APHA ABSH: Amt SPB Showmanship A.A. - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
271 AC Stargun Simon Philippo Simon Philippo Etalle, BE
327 Unzippin The Assets Dominik Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
468 Hesa Nigel Paycheck Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Amanda Riegel Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
499 Racketeers Sensation Denise Rohner Denise Rohner Vienna, AT

37. APHA VSH1: Nov. Yth. Showmanship - Shown: 12
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Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
131 A Bright Treasure Viviane Naegeli Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
251 My Zippin Delight Emma Cecilie Laumann Maibritt Jacobsen Haderlev, DK
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
317 Cluespretty Technique Sandra Beck Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
466 SQ TinysLilBeauty Miriam Funk Miriam & Conny Funk Blaichach, GM
38. APHA NSH1: Nov. Amt. Showmanship - Shown: 19
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
101 Gimmie A Sensation Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Desenzano Del Garda, IT
114 Brave Sonny Blue Susanna Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
120 Slow To Paradise R Angela Saccarola Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
124 Sensational Shea Christine Baier Christine Baier Schwaighausen, GM
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
261 Shiney Bueno Cherokee Barbora Jarmarova Sona Zilkova Chudobin, CZ
273 Valentynka Lenka Zilova Lenka Zilova Zubri, CZ
319 Clues Lucky Annie Silke Trenz Silke Trenz Memmingerberg, GM
322 Happy Leo Chocolate Jennifer Abroll Jennifer Abroll Benningen, GM
325 Red Parr Daniela Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
326 Revolution Crunchynut Patricia Hornung Patricia Hornung Rothenburg OD Tauber, GM
377 Gamblers InitToWinlt Petr Jancik Petr Jancik Jasenna, CZ
378 Power Imprint R Samuele Miotto Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
452  Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
473 One Dream Of Krymsun Jennifer Lang Jennifer Lang Bruck / Neudorf, AT
39. APHA GTR: Green Trail A.A. - Shown: 18
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
102 JNR Smart Jacky Johanna Grabner Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
107 Legendary Sensation Stefanie Bubenzer Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
110 Senorita Coolina Susanne Wenzel Susanne Wenzel Eching, GM
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
132 BW DG Norfleet Stefanie Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
309 Tardys Cute Traveler Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
320 Clues Technotic Angelika Gallitzendorfer Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
329 Capuchino Bay Julia Queck Hamon Jirgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
344 Gamblers Vested Wiz Palle Hansen Palle Hansen Haderslev, DK
383 ImIdeal Lenka Snablova Lenka Snablova Decin, CZ
387 Brave Forever Jonna Eriksson Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
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414  Johnny Colena Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
433 Miss Bonnie Bar Linn Andersson Kristina Agnetha Andersson  Orbyhus, SV
461 Harry Dee Larry Malin Billberg Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks lika Dirks Hage, GM
40. APHA AIHT: Amateur Yearling In Hand Trail - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
103 The Saint Sensation Christian Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
41. APHA ABIH: Amateur SPB Yearling In Hand Trail - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Thomas Kluepfel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
42. APHA VT1: Nov. Yth. Trail - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
317 Cluespretty Technique Sandra Beck Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
349 Lightning CluesleoBar Martin Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Lea Burret Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
43. APHA IHT: Yearling In-Hand Trail - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
103 The Saint Sensation Christian Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
256 AmazingHotMovinShadow  Sarah De Weerd Gini Bolder Hengelo, NL
340 Mr Moovin Groovin Katja Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
342 Magic Snow Star Maike Matlach Maike Matlach Lahstedt, GM
343 Dressed By Jamy Fabian Ulbrich Dr Caroline Seidel Thedinghausen, GM
430 Shesa Special Sweet Skara Guenther Skara Guenther Rohr In Niederbayern, GM
44. APHA BIHT: SPB Yearling In-Hand Trail - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
396 A Solid Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazzola Riese Pio x (tv), IT
479 ChipsChocolateDiamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
45. APHA BGTR: SPB Green Trail - Shown: 8
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
117 Zippos Big Investment Vendula Cernochova Vendula Cernochova Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
271 AC Stargun Simon Philippo Simon Philippo Etalle, BE
321 Big Hotrodder Irene Reichenbecher Irene Reichenbecher Marl, GM
413 Ediths Little Rooster Heike Friess Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
492 Absolut Rudy Nina Leiner Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
46. APHA NT1: Nov. Amt. Trail - Shown: 22
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
101 Gimmie A Sensation Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Desenzano Del Garda, IT
102 JNR Smart Jacky Brigitte Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
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107
114
131

Legendary Sensation
Brave Sonny Blue

A Bright Treasure

Anne Kristin Moll
Susanna Léthner

Jasmin Grossniklaus

Anne Kristin Moll
Per Léthner

Jasmin Grossniklaus

Leichlingen, GM
Ekeby,
Busswil, CH

133 Joys Skip N Bars Rene Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
261 Shiney Bueno Cherokee Barbora Jarmarova Sona Zilkova Chudobin, CZ
322 Happy Leo Chocolate Jennifer Abroll Jennifer Abroll Benningen, GM
325 Red Parr Daniela Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH
344 Gamblers Vested Wiz Palle Hansen Palle Hansen Haderslev, DK
376 Instinctively Fancy Petra Polackova Roman & Petra Polacek Vizovice, CZ
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
385 Majestic Red Shandy Sabin Waser Sabin Waser Weiningen, CH
386 Blanca Emotion Lenka Zdrahalova Lenka Zdrahalova Zlin, CZ
395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
448 KS Tabita Mac Badger Ing. Sabine Sommer Ing. Sabine Reiss Trumau, AT
454 Robin The Chip Sheila Schaad Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
460 Genuine Technique Ewald Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
47. APHA AMH2: Amt. Jr Stallions - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
286 King Classic Style Alessia Bortesi Alessia Bortesi Marmirolo, IT
398 Doconitakid Giampietro Baldin Giampietro Baldin Albaredo D'Adige, IT
400 Mr Dream Silver Night Mattia Loprese Mattia Loprese Santa Lucia Di Piave, IT
48. APHA AMH3: Amt. Sr Stallions - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
274 Emphys Dancing King Petra Svejkovska Petra Svejkovska Decin, CZ
383 ImIdeal Lenka Snablova Lenka Snablova Decin, CZ
416 Hot Like A Zippo Patricia Waaijer Patricia Waaijer Leidschendam, NL
51. APHA HS1: Weanling Stallions - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
443 Krymsuns Invitation Sabine Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
52. APHA HS2: Yearling Stallions - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
121 Easter Cash Hollywood Nicolas Perrin Arnaud Fraise Yzeure, FR
283 SM The Marquise Gold Susanna Marinelli Susanna Marinelli Reggio Emilia, IT
284 SM Impressive Romeo Susanna Marinelli Susanna Marinelli Reggio Emilia, IT
286 King Classic Style Alessia Bortesi Alessia Bortesi Marmirolo, IT
332 Barlink Heartbroker Brigitte Munkert Brigitte Munkert Spardorf, GM
400 Mr Dream Silver Night Mattia Loprese Mattia Loprese Santa Lucia Di Piave, IT
53. APHA HS3: 2 Yr Old Stallions - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
398 Doconitakid Ivan Simeoni Giampietro Baldin Albaredo D'Adige, IT
485 Leos Blue Edition Astrid Croft Astrid Croft Langlingen, GM

54. APHA HS4: 3 Yr Old Stallions - Shown: 2
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Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
416 Hot Like A Zippo Jan-Pieter Koopman Patricia Waaijer Leidschendam, NL
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM
55. APHA HS5: Aged Stallions - Shown: 5
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
119 My Zippers Good Nicolas Perrin Jean-Pierre Pitiot Chateldon, FR
269 Diamond Cat Fifty Julien Hasler Julien Hasler Tramelan, CH
280 Sacred Assets Francois Lejour Emmanuel Ed Dodart Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
383 ImIdeal Lenka Snablova Lenka Snablova Decin, CZ
404 Ima Smokin Tejon Andras Bacso Andras Bacso Taksony, HU
58. APHA OCC: All Age Overo Color - Shown: 9
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
260 Go Kid Charlie Maria Berglund Maria Berglund Soraker, SV
269 Diamond Cat Fifty Julien Hasler Julien Hasler Tramelan, CH
279 Shesa Classy Brooks Emmanuel Ed Dodart Angelique Regent St. Etienne Du Vauv., FR
324 Criminals Shy Criminal Karin Van Bekkum Maria De Vos Utrecht, NL
378 Power Imprint R Samuele Miotto Samuele Miotto Campolongo Maggiore, IT
418 Especial Diamond Bruna Balduzzi Bruna Balduzzi Isola S Antonio, IT
59. APHA ABS1: Amt SPB Stallions A.A. - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Thomas Kluepfel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
445 Rods Chocolate Chip Sabine Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
62. APHA BS21: SPB Jr Stallions - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Thomas Kluepfel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
445 Rods Chocolate Chip Sabine Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
479 ChipsChocolateDiamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
63. APHA BS22: SPB Sr Stallions - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
264 Certianly No Doubt Monika Strasser Sonja & Karl Weissenbacher  Penzberg, GM
307 VF Dial Man Review Viktoria Fischer Viktoria Fischer Schwanstetten, GM
66. APHA YG1: Yth. Geldings A.A. - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
116 Coosas Ebony Review Nathalie Amon Nathalie Amon Eggolsheim, GM
350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
68. APHA AMH9: Amt. Sr Geldings - Shown: 9
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
120 Slow To Paradise R Angela Saccarola Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
260 Go Kid Charlie Maria Berglund Maria Berglund Soraker, SV
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
425 Calicos Spotted Jewel Fritz Herren Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
427 Switch To Invitation Martine J De Jong Martine D Jong EE Loenen Gld, NL
450 Mr Harlekin Cinnamon Heike Rudolph-Lasner Heike Rudolph Norderstedt, GM
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461 Harry Dee Larry Ebba Oljemark Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
71. APHA HG6: Yearling & 2 Yr Old Geldings - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
303 SR Ultimate Edgar Marcus Hohm Marcus & Isabel Heller Hohm  Grof3 Umstadt, GM
306 Honolulu BarlinkShark Gianluca Vitali Mario Zappa Novate Milanese (M), IT
72. APHA HG9: 3 Yr & Old Geldings - Shown: 12
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
116 Coosas Ebony Review Nathalie Amon Nathalie Amon Eggolsheim, GM
120 Slow To Paradise R Angela Saccarola Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
127 Wrap And Roll Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
260 Go Kid Charlie Maria Berglund Maria Berglund Soraker, SV
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
426 CR Radical Eyes Manuela Witt Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
427 Switch To Invitation Martine J De Jong Martine D Jong EE Loenen Gld, NL
450 Mr Harlekin Cinnamon Heike Rudolph-Lasner Heike Rudolph Norderstedt, GM
461 Harry Dee Larry Malin Billberg Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
474 VF Mans Final Review Viktoria Fischer Nicole Steffen Greifensee, CH
75. APHA XSH1: Yth. SPB Showmanship 18&U. - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
194 SQ Spice Girl Lucy Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
247 Prince O Rima Lucie Skalkova Libor Skalka Roznov Pod Radhostem, CZ
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Sophie Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
76. APHA ASH1: Amt. Showmanship A.A. - Shown: 22
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Susanna Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
131 A Bright Treasure Jasmin Grossniklaus Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
261 Shiney Bueno Cherokee Barbora Jarmarova Sona Zilkova Chudobin, CZ
273 Valentynka Lenka Zilova Lenka Zilova Zubri, CZ
274 Emphys Dancing King Petra Svejkovska Petra Svejkovska Decin, CZ
276 Doolins Cascarita Alena Helmcke Alena Helmcke Appel, GM
330 BP Intimidativeolegal Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
387 Brave Forever Ella Brave Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
427 Switch To Invitation Martine J De Jong Martine D Jong EE Loenen Gld, NL
434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
452  Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
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467 Invest In A Shine Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
77. APHA YSH1: Yth. Showmanship 18&U. - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
131 A Bright Treasure Viviane Naegeli Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
78. APHA ALL7: Amt. 2-Yr-Old Longe Line - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
335 Gamblers Sensation Oliver Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
360 RJ Good Invitation Jiri Orsag Renata Krenkova Karolinka, CZ
377 Gamblers InitToWinlt Petr Jancik Petr Jancik Jasenna, CZ
453 Shez Sirtainly Big Sheila Schaad Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
80. APHA LLN2: 2-Yr-Old Longe Line - Shown: 11
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
128 Zip Me In My Dress Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
137 SQ Stylish Mover Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
278 My Precious Maria Emmanuel Ed Dodart Aude Dodart Montigny Sur Avre, FR
308 Amazing Hot Shadow Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
335 Gamblers Sensation Oliver Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
360 RJ Good Invitation Jiri Orsag Renata Krenkova Karolinka, CZ
361 Coups Chinook Petra Polackova Irena Tanko Zlin, CZ
377 Gamblers InitToWinlt Petr Jancik Petr Jancik Jasenna, CZ
409 Fancier Than You Katharina Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
442 Zip Satin Sensation Bianca Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
453 Shez Sirtainly Big Manuela Witt Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
82. APHA GWP: Green Western Pleasure A.A. - Shown: 25
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
102 JNR Smart Jacky Johanna Grabner Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
107 Legendary Sensation Stefanie Bubenzer Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
120 Slow To Paradise R Marcello Merlin Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
282 SQ Zippin Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
323 Clues Lucky Belle Leonie Kuethmann Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
329 Capuchino Bay Julia Queck Hamon Jurgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
344 Gamblers Vested Wiz Palle Hansen Palle Hansen Haderslev, DK
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
387 Brave Forever Jonna Eriksson Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
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402 Ima Genuine Asset Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Le Clavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
416 Hot Like A Zippo Jan-Pieter Koopman Patricia Waaijer Leidschendam, NL
426 CR Radical Eyes Manuela Witt Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
433 Miss Bonnie Bar Linn Andersson Kristina Agnetha Andersson  Orbyhus, SV
461 Harry Dee Larry Malin Billberg Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
463 The Ultimate Enjoy Susanne Mueller Martin & Susanne Mueller Trumau, AT
470 Cattrenas Casy Klara Sallegger Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
473 One Dream Of Krymsun Nina Leiner Jennifer Lang Bruck / Neudorf, AT
474 VF Mans Final Review Nicole Steffen Nicole Steffen Greifensee, CH
482 Hes A Lucky Delight Annette Mortensen Viggo & Annette Mortensen Tistrup, DK
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM
83. APHA BGWP: SPB Green Western Pleasure - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
117 Zippos Big Investment Vendula Cernochova Vendula Cernochova Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
321 Big Hotrodder Irene Reichenbecher Irene Reichenbecher Marl, GM
327 Unzippin The Assets Jasmin Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
399 New Pretty Sensation Michele Pangrazio Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
413 Ediths Little Rooster Heike Friess Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Anna Limmer Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Alexandra Jagfeld Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
471 Ima Shining Lady Klara Sallegger Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
492 Absolut Rudy Nina Leiner Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
84. APHA VWP1: Nov. Yth. Western Pleasure - Shown: 9
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
349 Lightning CluesleoBar Martin Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Marie Fogh Nielsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
85. APHA VH1: Nov. Yth. Western Horsemanship - Shown: 9
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
251 My Zippin Delight Emma Cecilie Laumann Maibritt Jacobsen Haderlev, DK
349 Lightning CluesleoBar Martin Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
466 SQ TinysLilBeauty Miriam Funk Miriam & Conny Funk Blaichach, GM
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Lea Burret Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
86. APHA NWP1: Nov. Amt. Western Pleasure - Shown: 21
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
102 JNR Smart Jacky Brigitte Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT

107

Legendary Sensation

Anne Kristin Moll

Anne Kristin Moll

Leichlingen, GM
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124
133
134
261
322
325
326
329
344
376
386
395
397
408
435
448
460
461
464

Back#

Sensational Shea
Joys Skip N Bars
Pepsi Pine Jac
Shiney Bueno Cherokee
Happy Leo Chocolate
Red Parr
Revolution Crunchynut
Capuchino Bay
Gamblers Vested Wiz
Instinctively Fancy
Blanca Emotion
Sparkling Red King
Shes Shining Assets
LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf
MS SonnysExecutiveBar
KS Tabita Mac Badger
Genuine Technique
Harry Dee Larry
Sheza Rippin Zippin

87. APHA NH1:

Horse's Name

Christine Baier
Rene Kaercher
Magdalena Prokesova
Barbora Jarmarova
Jennifer Abroll
Daniela Kellner
Patricia Hornung
Jurgen Ochrana
Palle Hansen

Petra Polackova
Lenka Zdrahalova
Petra Edelbroeck
Moira Gazzola

Anna Sturm

Iris Schaedle

Ing. Sabine Sommer
Ewald Feldmann
Ebba Oljemark
Martin Mueller

Christine Baier
Manfred Beschoner
Magdalena Prokesova
Sona Zilkova

Jennifer Abroll

Oliver Kellner

Patricia Hornung
Jurgen Ochrana

Palle Hansen

Roman & Petra Polacek
Lenka Zdrahalova
Petra Edelbroeck
Moira Gazolla
Katharina Sturm

Iris Schaedle

Ing. Sabine Reiss
Gabi Feldmann

Ebba Oljemark

Martin & Susanne Mueller

Nov. Amt. Western Horsemanship - Shown: 26

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Schwaighausen, GM
Renningen, GM

Nitra, SK

Chudobin, CZ
Benningen, GM
Haldenwang, GM
Rothenburg OD Tauber, GM
Marktoberdorf, GM
Haderslev, DK
Vizovice, CZ

Zlin, CZ

Nieuwegein, NL

Riese Pio x (tv), IT
Kleines Wiesental, GM
Memmingen, GM
Trumau, AT
Wiesendangen, CH
Helsinki, FI

Trumau, AT

Owner's City

101
114
124
131
132
133
134
253
261
322
325
333
376
379
385
386
395
397
407
408
425
435
452
454
460
465

Back#

Gimmie A Sensation
Brave Sonny Blue
Sensational Shea

A Bright Treasure

BW DG Norfleet

Joys Skip N Bars
Pepsi Pine Jac
Smiling Sunny Day
Shiney Bueno Cherokee
Happy Leo Chocolate
Red Parr

Forest Solo Gunspin
Instinctively Fancy
Imprintious R

Majestic Red Shandy
Blanca Emotion
Sparkling Red King
Shes Shining Assets
Smart Freckle Playboy
LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf
Calicos Spotted Jewel
MS SonnysExecutiveBar
Win One Time

Robin The Chip
Genuine Technique

Smalt Is Sensational

Simonetta Girardi Mastellini
Susanna Léthner
Christine Baier
Jasmin Grossniklaus
Iris Grossniklaus
Rene Kaercher
Magdalena Prokesova
Lucie Burdikova
Barbora Jarmarova
Jennifer Abroll
Daniela Kellner
Maya Pfister

Petra Polackova
Valentina Sabbadin
Sabin Waser

Lenka Zdrahalova
Petra Edelbroeck
Moira Gazzola

Vera Bracher

Anna Sturm

Fritz Herren

Iris Schaedle
Andrea Van Dijen
Sheila Schaad
Ewald Feldmann

Mara Benita Von Skopnik

Simonetta Girardi Mastellini
Per Léthner

Christine Baier

Jasmin Grossniklaus
Iris Grossniklaus
Manfred Beschoner
Magdalena Prokesova
Daniel Burdik

Sona Zilkova

Jennifer Abroll

Oliver Kellner

Maja Pfister

Roman & Petra Polacek
Valentina Sabbadin
Sabin Waser

Lenka Zdrahalova

Petra Edelbroeck

Moira Gazolla

Vera Bracher

Katharina Sturm
Gabriela & Fritz Herren
Iris Schaedle

Andrea Van Dijen

Karl & Marianne Schaad
Gabi Feldmann

Mara Benita Von Skopnik

88. APHA AIH2: Amateur 2-Yr-Old In Hand Trail - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Desenzano Del Garda, IT
Ekeby,
Schwaighausen, GM
Busswil, CH

Embrach, CH
Renningen, GM

Nitra, SK

Liptal, CZ

Chudobin, CZ
Benningen, GM
Haldenwang, GM
Gibswil, CH

Vizovice, CZ
Marghera, IT
Weiningen, CH

Zlin, CZ

Nieuwegein, NL

Riese Pio x (tv), IT
Grosswangen, CH
Kleines Wiesental, GM
Wangen An Der Aare, CH
Memmingen, GM
Zaandam, NL
Kleindietwil, CH
Wiesendangen, CH
Mons, BE

Owner's City
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335 Gamblers Sensation Oliver Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
360 RJ Good Invitation Jiri Orsag Renata Krenkova Karolinka, CZ
377 Gamblers InitToWinlt Petr Jancik Petr Jancik Jasenna, CZ
453 Shez Sirtainly Big Sheila Schaad Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
89. APHA ABI2: Amateur SPB 2-Yr-Old In Hand Trail - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
90. APHA YT1: Yth. Trail 18&U. - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
91. APHA IHT2: 2-Yr-Old In Hand Trail - Shown: 14
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
128 Zip Me In My Dress Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
137 SQ Stylish Mover Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
278 My Precious Maria Emmanuel Ed Dodart Aude Dodart Montigny Sur Avre, FR
279 Shesa Classy Brooks Emmanuel Ed Dodart Angelique Regent St. Etienne Du Vauv., FR
308 Amazing Hot Shadow Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
335 Gamblers Sensation Oliver Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
360 RJ Good Invitation Jiri Orsag Renata Krenkova Karolinka, CZ
361 Coups Chinook Petra Polackova Irena Tanko Zlin, CZ
377 Gamblers InitToWinlt Petr Jancik Petr Jancik Jasenna, CZ
409 Fancier Than You Katharina Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
442 Zip Satin Sensation Bianca Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
453 Shez Sirtainly Big Manuela Witt Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
480 JP Halifax Susi Habermann Susi Habermann Gifhorn, GM
485 Leos Blue Edition Astrid Croft Astrid Croft Langlingen, GM
92. APHA BIH2: SPB 2-Yr-Old In-Hand Trail - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Sophie Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
445 Rods Chocolate Chip Sabine Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
93. APHA XT1: Yth. SPB Trail 18&U. - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
247 Prince O Rima Lucie Skalkova Libor Skalka Roznov Pod Radhostem, CZ
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
94. APHA TRL2: Jr Trail - Shown: 18
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
107 Legendary Sensation Stefanie Bubenzer Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
110 Senorita Coolina Susanne Wenzel Susanne Wenzel Eching, GM
118 WD Remarque Me Please = Edwige Thinon Edwige Thinon Saint-Soupplets, FR
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
140 Zips BlazNHot To Trot Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
309 Tardys Cute Traveler Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT

320

Clues Technotic

Angelika Gallitzendorfer

Angelika Gallitzendorfer

Memmingen, GM
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383 ImIdeal Lenka Snablova Lenka Snablova Decin, CZ
387 Brave Forever Jonna Eriksson Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
397 Shes Shining Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
402 Ima Genuine Asset Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Le Clavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
414 Johnny Colena Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
423 Like Smokin Gun Nina Leiner Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
433 Miss Bonnie Bar Linn Andersson Kristina Agnetha Andersson  Orbyhus, SV
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
95. APHA YLL: Yth. Lead Line 8 & Under - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Lea-Marie Eberhardt Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
96. APHA AWP2: Amt. Jr Western Pleasure - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
107 Legendary Sensation Anne Kristin Moll Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
376 Instinctively Fancy Petra Polackova Roman & Petra Polacek Vizovice, CZ
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
423 Like Smokin Gun Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
433 Miss Bonnie Bar Linn Andersson Kristina Agnetha Andersson  Orbyhus, SV
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
473 One Dream Of Krymsun Jennifer Lang Jennifer Lang Bruck / Neudorf, AT
482 Hes A Lucky Delight Annette Mortensen Viggo & Annette Mortensen Tistrup, DK
97. APHA BWP2: SPB Jr Western Pleasure - Shown: 11
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
117 Zippos Big Investment Vendula Cernochova Vendula Cernochova Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
327 Unzippin The Assets Jasmin Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
399 New Pretty Sensation Michele Pangrazio Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
413 Ediths Little Rooster Heike Friess Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
439 Gonna Wonna Hint Franziska Wille Almut Kleintje Bad Salzdetfurth, GM
451 SQ ZipposShiningDoll Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Alexandra Jagfeld Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
471 Ima Shining Lady Klara Sallegger Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
492 Absolut Rudy Nina Leiner Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
98. APHA YWP1: Yth. Western Pleasure 18&U. - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
114 Brave Sonny Blue Astrid Léthner Per Léthner Ekeby,
131 A Bright Treasure Viviane Naegeli Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
99. APHA YH1: Yth. Western Horsemanship 18&U. - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
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114
116
131

Brave Sonny Blue
Coosas Ebony Review

A Bright Treasure

Astrid Léthner
Nathalie Amon

Viviane Naegeli

Per Lothner
Nathalie Amon

Jasmin Grossniklaus

Ekeby,
Eggolsheim, GM
Busswil, CH

212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
459 Cool Charisma Melissa Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
100. APHA WP2: Jr Western Pleasure - Shown: 21

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
107 Legendary Sensation Stefanie Bubenzer Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
282 SQ Zippin Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
309 Tardys Cute Traveler Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
320 Clues Technotic Angelika Gallitzendorfer Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
329 Capuchino Bay Julia Queck Hamon Jirgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
376 Instinctively Fancy Petra Polackova Roman & Petra Polacek Vizovice, CZ
387 Brave Forever Jonna Eriksson Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
397 Shes Shining Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
402 Ima Genuine Asset Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Le Clavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
414  Johnny Colena Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
416 Hot Like A Zippo Jan-Pieter Koopman Patricia Waaijer Leidschendam, NL
423 Like Smokin Gun Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
470 Cattrenas Casy Klara Sallegger Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
473 One Dream Of Krymsun Nina Leiner Jennifer Lang Bruck / Neudorf, AT
482 Hes A Lucky Delight Annette Mortensen Viggo & Annette Mortensen Tistrup, DK
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM

101. APHA VR1: Nov. Yth. Reining - Shown: 1

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City

122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
102. APHA NR1: Nov. Amt. Reining - Shown: 4

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
248 Gunners Playgirl Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
313 TFR Hollywood San Dee Sabrina H. Freiberg Maria Freiberg Hopferau, GM
314 Travel Whiz Passion Martina Kroher Martina Kroher Straubing,
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH

103. APHA ABRG: Amt SPB Reining A.A. - Shown: 3

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
271 AC Stargun Simon Philippo Simon Philippo Etalle, BE
391 Fourteen Karat Spoon Melanie Klose Melanie Klose Pressath, GM
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM

104. APHA XR1: Yth. SPB Reining 18&U. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City

417

Back#

An Especial Snapper

Chiara Bertola

Bruna Balduzzi

105. APHA RNG2: Jr Reining - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Isola S Antonio, IT

Owner's City
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250 Gunners Last Oak Torsten Tiemann Torsten Tiemann Bergen, GM
270 Smart Little Theo Maik Bartmann Heinrich Schmitz Hohenstadt, GM
347 Great Little Gunner Martina Wolf Franziska Studer Schiipbach, CH
348 Spook On Diamond Martina Wolf Peter Studer Schiipbach, CH
390 Gunshoter Guy Zemah Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
415 She Will Rock Ya Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
420 Lovely Bay To Play Emanuel Ernst Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
431 Steppin Jacson Emanuel Ernst Nina Schneider Lidenscheidt, GM
436 Sun White Jac Flash Emanuel Ernst Michaela Titeux Wallerfangen, GM
106. APHA GHU: Green Hunter Under Saddle A.A. - Shown: 28

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
107 Legendary Sensation Stefanie Bubenzer Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
110 Senorita Coolina Susanne Wenzel Susanne Wenzel Eching, GM
116 Coosas Ebony Review Nathalie Amon Nathalie Amon Eggolsheim, GM
120 Slow To Paradise R Marcello Merlin Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
265 SQ ExceptionalRedTiny Katharina Sturm Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
282 SQ Zippin Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
288 JH Ultimate Game Sandra Schaub Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
309 Tardys Cute Traveler Theresa Altenstrasser Theresa Altenstrasser Regen, AT
323 Clues Lucky Belle Leonie Kuethmann Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
324 Criminals Shy Criminal Karin Van Bekkum Maria De Vos Utrecht, NL
329 Capuchino Bay Julia Queck Hamon Jurgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
387 Brave Forever Ella Brave Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
397 Shes Shining Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
402 Ima Genuine Asset Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Le Clavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
426 CR Radical Eyes Manuela Witt Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
461 Harry Dee Larry Malin Billberg Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM
493 Brokers IcedChampagne Mauro Fungo Anna Bellezza Rosati Cameri, IT

107. APHA NBH1: Nov. Amt. Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 16

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
124 Sensational Shea Christine Baier Christine Baier Schwaighausen, GM
132 BW DG Norfleet Iris Grossniklaus Iris Grossniklaus Embrach, CH
133 Joys Skip N Bars Rene Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
134 Pepsi Pine Jac Magdalena Prokesova Magdalena Prokesova Nitra, SK
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
260 Go Kid Charlie Maria Berglund Maria Berglund Soraker, SV
322 Happy Leo Chocolate Jennifer Abroll Jennifer Abroll Benningen, GM
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
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395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
425 Calicos Spotted Jewel Fritz Herren Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
448 KS Tabita Mac Badger Ing. Sabine Sommer Ing. Sabine Reiss Trumau, AT
461 Harry Dee Larry Ebba Oljemark Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
493 Brokers IcedChampagne Anna Bellezza Rosati Anna Bellezza Rosati Cameri, IT
108. APHA NHS1: Nov. Amt. Hunt Seat Equitation - Shown: 14
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
124 Sensational Shea Christine Baier Christine Baier Schwaighausen, GM
134 Pepsi Pine Jac Magdalena Prokesova Magdalena Prokesova Nitra, SK
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
261 Shiney Bueno Cherokee Barbora Jarmarova Sona Zilkova Chudobin, CZ
322 Happy Leo Chocolate Jennifer Abroll Jennifer Abroll Benningen, GM
325 Red Parr Daniela Kellner Oliver Kellner Haldenwang, GM
336 MH Sweet Sugar McCue Judith Eckert Judith Eckert Irsee, GM
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
395 Sparkling Red King Petra Edelbroeck Petra Edelbroeck Nieuwegein, NL
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
461 Harry Dee Larry Ebba Oljemark Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
493 Brokers IcedChampagne Anna Bellezza Rosati Anna Bellezza Rosati Cameri, IT
109. APHA BGHU: SPB Green Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
327 Unzippin The Assets Dominik Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
341 Underdressed lllusion Katja Altenstrasser Erich GroRfurtner Aurach Am Hongar, AT
399 New Pretty Sensation Ivan Simeoni Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
439 Gonna Wonna Hint Franziska Wille Almut Kleintje Bad Salzdetfurth, GM
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Anna Limmer Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Alexandra Jagfeld Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM
110. APHA VBH1: Nov. Yth. Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 8
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
252 Big Boy Fancy Emma Cecilie Laumann Maibrit Jacobsen Haderlev, DK
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Marie Fogh Nielsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
111. APHA VEE1: Nov. Yth. Hunt Seat Equitation - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City

122

Hesa Classic Blue

Felicitas Knauer

Felicitas Knauer

Eggenthal, GM
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350 Missle Rockin Review Maike Krause Nicole Krause Baiersdorf, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
466 SQ TinysLilBeauty Miriam Funk Miriam & Conny Funk Blaichach, GM
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Lea Burret Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
112. APHA ABH2: Amt. Jr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 9

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
107 Legendary Sensation Anne Kristin Moll Anne Kristin Moll Leichlingen, GM
120 Slow To Paradise R Angela Saccarola Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
249 JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Hoeltschi Christine Hoeltschi Ellikon A.D. T., CH
329 Capuchino Bay Jurgen Ochrana Jurgen Ochrana Marktoberdorf, GM
387 Brave Forever Ella Brave Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM

113. APHA XBH1: Yth. SPB Hunter Under Saddle 18&U. - Shown: 4

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
194 SQ Spice Girl Lucy Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK

114. APHA XEE1: Yth. SPB Hunt Seat Equitation 18&U. - Shown: 3

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
194 SQ Spice Girl Lucy Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL

115. APHA YHH1: Yth. Hunter Hack 18&U. - Shown: 2

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
122 Hesa Classic Blue Felicitas Knauer Felicitas Knauer Eggenthal, GM
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM

117. APHA AHH1: Amt. Hunter Hack A.A. - Shown: 2

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH

119. APHA HH1: Hunter Hack A.A. - Shown: 6

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
140 Zips BlazNHot To Trot Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
280 Sacred Assets Francois Lejour Emmanuel Ed Dodart Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Katrin Frech Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
478 Luckys Candy Diamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Katharina Mueller Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM

121. APHA ACU1: Amt. Cutting A.A. - Shown: 3

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
108 Color Me Jazzy Kai S. Rodiger Kai S. Rddiger Oranienburg,
254 Peppys LittleAngel Patrick Radau Patrick Radau Winsen, GM
328 Dmac Termintior Karl Becker Karl Becker Bruchhausen Vilsen, GM

123. APHA CUT1: Cutting A.A. - Shown: 3
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Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
108 Color Me Jazzy Kai S. Rodiger Kai S. Rddiger Oranienburg,
254  Peppys LittleAngel Patrick Radau Patrick Radau Winsen, GM
328 Dmac Termintior Rene Opitz Karl Becker Bruchhausen Vilsen, GM
125. APHA AWC1: Amt. Working Cow Horse A.A. - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
313 TFR Hollywood San Dee Sabrina H. Freiberg Maria Freiberg Hopferau, GM
438 LDR Docs Moon Lena Dr. Kerstin Gilsbach Peter Gilsbach Etgersleben, GM
127. APHA WCH1: Working Cowhorse A.A. - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
259 Smoking Cowboy SB Tomas Barta Stefan Boeroecz Rechnitz, AT
270 Smart Little Theo Maik Bartmann Heinrich Schmitz Hohenstadt, GM
438 LDR Docs Moon Lena Heiko Keuchel Peter Gilsbach Etgersleben, GM
129. APHA ABT: Amt SPB Trail A.A. - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
117 Zippos Big Investment Vendula Cernochova Vendula Cernochova Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
271 AC Stargun Simon Philippo Simon Philippo Etalle, BE
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
130. APHA BT1: SPB Trail - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
413 Ediths Little Rooster Heike Friess Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Anna Limmer Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
492 Absolut Rudy Nina Leiner Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
499 Racketeers Sensation Denise Rohner Denise Rohner Vienna, AT
131. APHA AT1: Amt. Trail A.A. - Shown: 28
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
102 JNR Smart Jacky Brigitte Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
272 Joe Lee Blue Eye Eva Zelenayova Eva Zelenayova Zabokreky, SK
274 Emphys Dancing King Petra Svejkovska Petra Svejkovska Decin, CZ
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH
336 MH Sweet Sugar McCue Judith Eckert Judith Eckert Irsee, GM
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
383 ImIdeal Lenka Snablova Lenka Snablova Decin, CZ
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
385 Majestic Red Shandy Sabin Waser Sabin Waser Weiningen, CH
386 Blanca Emotion Lenka Zdrahalova Lenka Zdrahalova Zlin, CZ
387 Brave Forever Ella Brave Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
388 MH Magic Mc Cue Tobias Ferling Tobias Ferling Eggenthal,
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
423 Like Smokin Gun Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
425 Calicos Spotted Jewel Fritz Herren Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
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434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
448 KS Tabita Mac Badger Ing. Sabine Sommer Ing. Sabine Reiss Trumau, AT
452 Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
454 Robin The Chip Sheila Schaad Karl & Marianne Schaad Kleindietwil, CH
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
489 Pro Secco Anja Ernst Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst Lunen, GM
132. APHA TRL3: Sr Trail - Shown: 21
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
101 Gimmie A Sensation Matteo Sala Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Desenzano Del Garda, IT
102 JNR Smart Jacky Johanna Grabner Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
119 My Zippers Good Nicolas Perrin Jean-Pierre Pitiot Chateldon, FR
127 Wrap And Roll Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
274 Emphys Dancing King Petra Svejkovska Petra Svejkovska Decin, CZ
280 Sacred Assets Francois Lejour Emmanuel Ed Dodart Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
323 Clues Lucky Belle Leonie Kuethmann Angelika Gallitzendoérfer Memmingen, GM
336 MH Sweet Sugar McCue Judith Eckert Judith Eckert Irsee, GM
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
388 MH Magic Mc Cue Tobias Ferling Tobias Ferling Eggenthal,
393 Sheiks Artist Pasquale Minutello Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
401 Gorgeous Jewels Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Leclavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Nina Leiner Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
452 Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
460 Genuine Technique Ben Fisher Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
464 Sheza Rippin Zippin Johanna Grabner Martin & Susanne Mueller Trumau, AT
478 Luckys Candy Diamond Tanja Hubrich Tanja Hubrich Grafschaft, GM
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Katharina Mueller Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
489 Pro Secco Anja Ernst Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst Linen, GM
134. APHA YR1: Yth. Reining 18&U. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
135. APHA AR1: Amt. Reining A.A. - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
248 Gunners Playgirl Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH
418 Especial Diamond Bruna Balduzzi Bruna Balduzzi Isola S Antonio, IT
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
136. APHA BRG1: SPB Reining - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
258 White Gun Christoph Seiler Susi Eschmann Buchrain LU, CH
321 Big Hotrodder Marcus Berthold Irene Reichenbecher Marl, GM
391 Fourteen Karat Spoon Melanie Klose Melanie Klose Pressath, GM
417 An Especial Snapper Chiara Bertola Bruna Balduzzi Isola S Antonio, IT
419 Cielo Cattrena Emanuel Ernst Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM
138. APHA GWR: Green Western Riding A.A. - Shown: 8
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
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140
318
325
423
424
464
478
489

Back#

Zips BlazNHot To Trot
Hints Supreme Mickey
Red Parr

Like Smokin Gun
Lenas Amazing Grace
Sheza Rippin Zippin
Luckys Candy Diamond

Pro Secco

Verena Hagen
Sandra Schaub
Daniela Kellner

Nina Leiner

Sarah Maria Vorraber
Johanna Grabner
Tanja Hubrich

Anja Ernst

Monika Hagen

Stefan Schrievers

Oliver Kellner

Johanna & Franz Vorraber
Johanna & Franz Vorraber
Martin & Susanne Mueller

Tanja Hubrich

Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst

139. APHA AWR1: Amt. Western Riding A.A. - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Haldenwang, GM
Nettetal, GM
Haldenwang, GM
Weiz, AT

Weiz, AT
Trumau, AT
Grafschaft, GM
Linen, GM

Owner's City

133
272
325
333
407
424
438
465
489

Back#

Joys Skip N Bars

Joe Lee Blue Eye

Red Parr

Forest Solo Gunspin
Smart Freckle Playboy
Lenas Amazing Grace
LDR Docs Moon Lena
Smalt Is Sensational

Pro Secco

142. APHA YWR1: Yth. Western Riding 18&U.

Horse's Name

Nicole Kaercher

Eva Zelenayova
Daniela Kellner

Maya Pfister

Vera Bracher

Sarah Maria Vorraber

Dr. Kerstin Gilsbach

Mara Benita Von Skopnik

Anja Ernst

Rider's Name

Manfred Beschoner

Eva Zelenayova

Oliver Kellner

Maja Pfister

Vera Bracher

Johanna & Franz Vorraber
Peter Gilsbach

Mara Benita Von Skopnik

Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst

-Shown: 1

Owner's Name

Renningen, GM
Zabokreky, SK
Haldenwang, GM
Gibswil, CH
Grosswangen, CH
Weiz, AT
Etgersleben, GM
Mons, BE

Linen, GM

Owner's City

325

Back#

Red Parr

Lukas Kellner

Oliver Kellner

143. APHA WR1: Western Riding A.A. - Shown: 10

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Haldenwang, GM

Owner's City

127
133
140
257
273
280
318
423
460
489

Back#

Wrap And Roll

Joys Skip N Bars

Zips BlazNHot To Trot
Red Rainbow Rebel
Valentynka

Sacred Assets

Hints Supreme Mickey
Like Smokin Gun
Genuine Technique

Pro Secco

Karin Van Bekkum
Nicole Kaercher
Verena Hagen
Sarah De Weerd
Tomas Zajac
Francois Lejour
Sandra Schaub
Nina Leiner

Ben Fisher

Anja Ernst

Karin Van Bekkum
Manfred Beschoner
Monika Hagen

Jitze De Jong

Lenka Zilova

Emmanuel Ed Dodart
Stefan Schrievers
Johanna & Franz Vorraber

Gabi Feldmann

Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst

145. APHA ABWP: Amt SPB Western Pleasure A.A. - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Hooglanderveen, NL
Renningen, GM
Haldenwang, GM
Oosterbeek, NL

Zubri, CZ

Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
Nettetal, GM

Weiz, AT
Wiesendangen, CH
Linen, GM

Owner's City

117
271
321
432
455
469
492

Back#

Zippos Big Investment
AC Stargun

Big Hotrodder

Yellow Twostep Dancer
Hes A Hollywood Cody
Miss Chips DandyLion
Absolut Rudy

146. APHA ABHM:

Horse's Name

Vendula Cernochova
Simon Philippo

Irene Reichenbecher
Seerske Zwiers
Sabrina Hoppert
Amanda Riegel
Katrin Tengg

Vendula Cernochova
Simon Philippo

Irene Reichenbecher
Seerske Zwiers
Sabrina Hoppert
Amanda Riegel
Franz Tengg

Amt SPB Western Horsemanship A.A. - Shown: 9

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
Etalle, BE

Marl, GM

Otterlo, NL

Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
Frauenstetten, GM

Weiz, AT

Owner's City

17
271
321
432

Zippos Big Investment
AC Stargun
Big Hotrodder

Yellow Twostep Dancer

Vendula Cernochova
Simon Philippo
Irene Reichenbecher

Seerske Zwiers

Vendula Cernochova
Simon Philippo
Irene Reichenbecher

Seerske Zwiers

Olomouc-Chomoutov, CZ
Etalle, BE

Marl, GM

Otterlo, NL
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455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
468 Hesa Nigel Paycheck Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Amanda Riegel Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM
492 Absolut Rudy Katrin Tengg Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
147. APHA AWP3: Amt. Sr Western Pleasure - Shown: 13
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
101 Gimmie A Sensation Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Desenzano Del Garda, IT
102 JNR Smart Jacky Brigitte Mayr Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
318 Hints Supreme Mickey Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
330 BP Intimidativeolegal Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
452 Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
458 Always Look At Me Gabi Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
464 Sheza Rippin Zippin Martin Mueller Martin & Susanne Mueller Trumau, AT
467 Invest In A Shine Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
148. APHA AH1: Amt. Western Horsemanship A.A. - Shown: 25
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
131 A Bright Treasure Jasmin Grossniklaus Jasmin Grossniklaus Busswil, CH
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
261 Shiney Bueno Cherokee Barbora Jarmarova Sona Zilkova Chudobin, CZ
272 Joe Lee Blue Eye Eva Zelenayova Eva Zelenayova Zabokreky, SK
274 Emphys Dancing King Petra Svejkovska Petra Svejkovska Decin, CZ
276 Doolins Cascarita Alena Helmcke Alena Helmcke Appel, GM
333 Forest Solo Gunspin Maya Pfister Maja Pfister Gibswil, CH
336 MH Sweet Sugar McCue Judith Eckert Judith Eckert Irsee, GM
376 Instinctively Fancy Petra Polackova Roman & Petra Polacek Vizovice, CZ
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
385 Majestic Red Shandy Sabin Waser Sabin Waser Weiningen, CH
386 Blanca Emotion Lenka Zdrahalova Lenka Zdrahalova Zlin, CZ
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
397 Shes Shining Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
438 LDR Docs Moon Lena Dr. Kerstin Gilsbach Peter Gilsbach Etgersleben, GM
452  Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
458 Always Look At Me Gabi Feldmann Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
467 Invest In A Shine Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM

149. APHA XWP1: Yth. SPB Western Pleasure 18&U. - Shown: 7

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
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194 SQ Spice Girl Lucy Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
345 Tullamore Socks Bar Anna Haslacher Anna Haslacher Langenpreising, GM
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
399 New Pretty Sensation Michele Pangrazio Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
451 SQ ZipposShiningDoll Jana Stein Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
150. APHA XH1: Yth. SPB Western Horsemanship 18&U. - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
194 SQ Spice Girl Lucy Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
247 Prince O Rima Lucie Skalkova Libor Skalka Roznov Pod Radhostem, CZ
345 Tullamore Socks Bar Anna Haslacher Anna Haslacher Langenpreising, GM
346 Leos Lucky Dixon Anna-Lena Osterrieder Ulrike Osterrieder Woringen, GM
399 New Pretty Sensation Michele Pangrazio Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
151. APHA BWP3: SPB Sr Western Pleasure - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Anna Limmer Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
483 LJ I Look Like My Mom Sita Stepper Bianca Kiefer Offenburg, GM
152. APHA WP3: Sr Western Pleasure - Shown: 17
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
101 Gimmie A Sensation Matteo Sala Simonetta Girardi Mastellini Desenzano Del Garda, IT
102 JNR Smart Jacky Johanna Grabner Brigitte Mayr Linz, AT
119 My Zippers Good Nicolas Perrin Jean-Pierre Pitiot Chateldon, FR
127 Wrap And Roll Karin Van Bekkum Karin Van Bekkum Hooglanderveen, NL
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
280 Sacred Assets Francois Lejour Emmanuel Ed Dodart Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
318 Hints Supreme Mickey Sandra Schaub Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
326 Revolution Crunchynut Jasmin Schuster Patricia Hornung Rothenburg OD Tauber, GM
393 Sheiks Artist Pasquale Minutello Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
401 Gorgeous Jewels Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Leclavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
404 Ima Smokin Tejon Andras Bacso Andras Bacso Taksony, HU
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Katharina Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Nina Leiner Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
452 Win One Time Andrea Van Dijen Andrea Van Dijen Zaandam, NL
460 Genuine Technique Ben Fisher Gabi Feldmann Wiesendangen, CH
461 Harry Dee Larry Malin Billberg Ebba Oljemark Helsinki, FI
153. APHA RNG3: Sr Reining - Shown: 7
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
248 Gunners Playgirl Jan-Pieter Koopman Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
269 Diamond Cat Fifty Julien Hasler Julien Hasler Tramelan, CH
281 RR Morning Star Francois Lejour Francois Lejour Marines, FR
389 Final Smoking Gun Guy Zemah Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
404 Ima Smokin Tejon Andras Bacso Andras Bacso Taksony, HU
418 Especial Diamond Bruna Balduzzi Bruna Balduzzi Isola S Antonio, IT
481 Dancing Boys Okie Oliver Bahn Katja Obermaier Egmating,

154. APHA BBH2: SPB Jr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 8
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Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
112 Assets JackTheRipper Malin Billberg Silje Merethe Terning Afjord, NO
327 Unzippin The Assets Dominik Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
341 Underdressed lllusion Katja Altenstrasser Erich GroRfurtner Aurach Am Hongar, AT
399 New Pretty Sensation Ivan Simeoni Pietro Eugenio Pangrazio Palu, IT
439 Gonna Wonna Hint Franziska Wille Almut Kleintje Bad Salzdetfurth, GM
451 SQ ZipposShiningDoll Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
456 Coups Sneaky Fox Signe Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Alexandra Jagfeld Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
155. APHA YBH1: Yth. Hunter Under Saddle 18&U. - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
116 Coosas Ebony Review Nathalie Amon Nathalie Amon Eggolsheim, GM
136 Glos BlueEyed Dori Celine Kolkman Celine Kolkman Enschede, NL
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
252 Big Boy Fancy Emma Cecilie Laumann Maibrit Jacobsen Haderlev, DK
275 Sallyna Of Katanga Carolin Djeri Kerstin Djeri Erlensee, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
446 Zippen Fleet Maggie Eva-Maria Schoell Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
156. APHA YEE1: Yth. Hunt Seat Equitation 18&U. - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
116 Coosas Ebony Review Nathalie Amon Nathalie Amon Eggolsheim, GM
212 TL Cherokees Beauty Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
411 RS Bonny McCue Natalie Woerz Natalie Woerz Marktoberdorf, GM
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
157. APHA ABBH: Amt SPB Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 5
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
468 Hesa Nigel Paycheck Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Amanda Riegel Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM
499 Racketeers Sensation Denise Rohner Denise Rohner Vienna, AT
158. APHA ABHS: Amt SPB Hunt Seat Equitation A.A. - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Sabrina Hoppert Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
468 Hesa Nigel Paycheck Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
469 Miss Chips DandyLion Amanda Riegel Amanda Riegel Frauenstetten, GM
475 Bueno Nita Olena Kim Hartmann Kim Hartmann Bochum, GM
159. APHA BPH2: Jr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 16
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
110 Senorita Coolina Susanne Wenzel Susanne Wenzel Eching, GM
120 Slow To Paradise R Marcello Merlin Angela Saccarola Stra (ve), IT
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
129 Fabulous Absolute Julian Froissard Julian Froissard La Chapelle DeSurieu, FR
265 SQ ExceptionalRedTiny Katharina Sturm Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
277 Sensational Bonita Coralie Chene Monique Pre St Julien / Bioist, FR
282 SQ Zippin Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
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288 JH Ultimate Game Sandra Schaub Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
387 Brave Forever Ella Brave Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
397 Shes Shining Assets Ivan Simeoni Moira Gazolla Riese Pio x (tv), IT
402 Ima Genuine Asset Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Le Clavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
426 CR Radical Eyes Manuela Witt Gabriela & Fritz Herren Wangen An Der Aare, CH
440 Its Easy Being Green Manuela Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
457 Madam Blues Duffy Freja Aase Olsen Karsten & A Nielsen Olsen Haderslev, DK
477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks llka Dirks Hage, GM
487 FSF The Zipmotist Marija Eberhardt Marija Eberhardt Langenau, GM
160. APHA BBH3: SPB Sr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 5
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
255 King Barr Of Gold Sarah Riegg Sarah Riegg Ebenweiler, GM
429 Go Cash Flow Lisa Klaassen Mirjam Klaassen Hengelo, NL
455 Hes A Hollywood Cody Anna Limmer Sabrina Hoppert Frensdorf / Abtsdorf, GM
483 LJ | Look Like My Mom Sita Stepper Bianca Kiefer Offenburg, GM
499 Racketeers Sensation Denise Rohner Denise Rohner Vienna, AT
161. PHCG WTWP: Specialized Walk Trot Western Pleasure - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
489 Pro Secco Elinor Switzer Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst Linen, GM
162. APHA ABH3: Amt. Sr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
260 Go Kid Charlie Maria Berglund Maria Berglund Soraker, SV
330 BP Intimidativeolegal Cora Breederland Cora Breederland Hoosdrecht, NL
379 Imprintious R Valentina Sabbadin Valentina Sabbadin Marghera, IT
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Anna Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
467 Invest In A Shine Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
163. PHCG WTHM: Specialized Walk Trot Western Horsemanship - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
489 Pro Secco Elinor Switzer Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst Linen, GM
164. APHA AHS1: Amt. Hunt Seat Equitation A.A. - Shown: 14
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
123 Hes Assets Sense Aline De Jong Van Der Kiift Aline De Jong Bennekom, NL
133 Joys Skip N Bars Nicole Kaercher Manfred Beschoner Renningen, GM
135 Zips Iron Lady Laura Schultz Jorn Schultz Ulfborg, DK
253 Smiling Sunny Day Lucie Burdikova Daniel Burdik Liptal, CZ
276 Doolins Cascarita Alena Helmcke Alena Helmcke Appel, GM
336 MH Sweet Sugar McCue Judith Eckert Judith Eckert Irsee, GM
384 Emphis Bando Florian Larch Florian Larch Itter, AT
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
407 Smart Freckle Playboy Vera Bracher Vera Bracher Grosswangen, CH
424 Lenas Amazing Grace Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
465 Smalt Is Sensational Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mara Benita Von Skopnik Mons, BE
467 Invest In A Shine Laura Pfeifer Markus Pfeifer Weitnau, GM
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477 Zips Spirit Of LLChip llka Dirks lika Dirks Hage, GM
165. APHA BPH3: Sr Hunter Under Saddle - Shown: 11
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
119 My Zippers Good Nicolas Perrin Jean-Pierre Pitiot Chateldon, FR
257 Red Rainbow Rebel Sarah De Weerd Jitze De Jong Oosterbeek, NL
280 Sacred Assets Francois Lejour Emmanuel Ed Dodart Monteigny Sur Avre, FR
318 Hints Supreme Mickey Sandra Schaub Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
324 Criminals Shy Criminal Karin Van Bekkum Maria De Vos Utrecht, NL
393 Sheiks Artist Vanna Bortolato Vanna Bortolato Olmo Di Martellago, IT
401 Gorgeous Jewels Elodie Dumoncay Virginie Leclavier Vienne En Bessin, FR
408 LX Ultimatly Tuf Enuf Katharina Sturm Katharina Sturm Kleines Wiesental, GM
434 What A Sprightly Boy Linn Andersson Linn Andersson Orbyhus, SE
449 MB Two Socks Right Katja Eisfelder Katja Eisfelder Forchheim, GM
486 Doc Cluesluna Bar Katharina Mueller Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
166. APHA XBR1: Yth. SPB Barrel Racing 18&U. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
406 No Blues On My CD Regina Dornyei Regina Dornyei Pecs, HU
168. APHA BBR1: SPB Barrel Racing - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
406 No Blues On My CD Jozsef Dornyei Regina Dornyei Pecs, HU
169. APHA YBR1: Yth. Barrel Racing 18&U. - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
405 Parkers Olena Vanessza Bernath Vanessza Bernath Budapest, HU
171. APHA BR1: Barrel Racing A.A. - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
130 A Painted Smart Delta Angie Neldner Burkhardt Sack Muenchenberg, GM
405 Parkers Olena Vanessza Bernath Vanessza Bernath Budapest, HU
449 MB Two Socks Right Katja Eisfelder Katja Eisfelder Forchheim, GM
172. PHCG FHM11: Futurity Weanling Mares - Early - Shown: 13
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
104 FM Ultimate Max Power Mike Schuppener Friedhelm Schuppener Bad Laasphe,
125 Note My First Rose Sandra Rued Sandra Rued Trunkelsberg, GM
126 Shesa Special Lena Christine Baier Christine Baier Schwaighausen, GM
299 SQ Stylight Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
300 SQ Starlet Cash Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
301 SQ Cocos Katie Gun Lena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
302 SR The Ultimate Kate Marcus Hohm Marcus & Isabel Heller Hohm  Grof3 Umstadt, GM
310 Noticed Fashion Girl Sarah Riegg Sarah Riegg Ebenweiler, GM
316 Midnight Technique Angelika Gallitzendorfer Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
382 JH Supreme MilkyPower Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
421 Love Me Valentine Franz Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
422 Poppy LizzieLena Klara Sallegger Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
447 With Only Krymsun (Pend.) Sabine Raedler Ursula Weltin Steinen, GM
174. PHCG FHM2: Futurity Yearling Mares - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
342 Magic Snow Star Maike Matlach Maike Matlach Lahstedt, GM
343 Dressed By Jamy Fabian Ulbrich Dr Caroline Seidel Thedinghausen, GM
381 JH Supreme Hot Sugar Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM

412

Shawnee Tash Jac

Nicole Schmidt

Nicole Schmidt

Saarbriicken, GM
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175. PHCG FHM3: Futurity 2-Yr-Old Mares - Shown: 5

Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
339 Nokoni Hasty Jack Guenter Domprobst Hans Juergen Sauer Wadern, GM
380 JH Supreme Invitation Alexandra Schrievers Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
441 InvitationLadyKrymsun Sophie Ernst Marina Ernst Lechbruck, GM
442 Zip Satin Sensation Bianca Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
484 ImpressiveRed Phoenix Melanie Abraham Melanie Abraham Erbach, GM
176. PHCG FHS11: Futurity Weanling Stallions - Early - Shown: 10
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
266 BM Pending Brigitte Munkert Brigitte Munkert Spardorf, GM
267 GR GoldSmokyMoonlight Andreas Lindner Julia Lindner Oedwang, GM
268 GR DarkChocolateDream  Julia Lindner Julia Lindner Oedwang, GM
311 Noticed The Magic Angelika Gallitzendorfer Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
312 Noticed Painted Zippo Katharina Mueller Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
331 Well Dressed Barlink (pend.) Brigitte Munkert Brigitte Munkert Spardorf, GM
337 Jacks Cielo Blue Eye (pend.) Anke Fess Anke Fess Berschweiler, GM
338 Black Jack Royal Boy (pend.) Guenter Domprobst Anke Fess Berschweiler, GM
437 LDR Blue Eyed Gunner Dr. Kerstin Gilsbach Dr. Kerstin Gilsbach Etgersleben, GM
443 Krymsuns Invitation Bianca Raedler Sabine Raedler Lechbruck, GM
178. PHCG FHS2: Futurity Yearling Stallions/Geldings - Shown: 4
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
113 Milows Diamond Wave Myriam Gugerel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
115 Cody Commander Gunstar Thomas Kluepfel Myriam Gugerel Schlangenbad, GM
332 Barlink Heartbroker Brigitte Munkert Brigitte Munkert Spardorf, GM
396 A Solid Assets Moira Gazzola Moira Gazzola Riese Pio x (tv), IT
179. PHCG FHS3: Futurity 2-Yr-Old Stallions/Geldings - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
287 NoSpotOn Coosas Tardy Claus Duerrbeck Claus Duerrbeck Erlangen, GM
303 SR Ultimate Edgar Marcus Hohm Marcus & Isabel Heller Hohm  Grof3 Umstadt, GM
445 Rods Chocolate Chip Sabine Raedler Sabine Radler Lechbruck, GM
181. PHCG WTTR: Specialized Walk Trot Trail - Shown: 1
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
489 Pro Secco Elinor Switzer Anja & Reuter; Guenther Ernst Lunen, GM
182. PHCG MTRL: Maturity Trail 5-6 Years - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
414 Johnny Colena Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
428 Dannys Rebel Star Jessica Sandervig Jessica Sandervig Vange, SE
483 LJ I Look Like My Mom Sita Stepper Bianca Kiefer Offenburg, GM
183. PHCG FRNG: Futurity Reining 4-5 Years - Shown: 6
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
270 Smart Little Theo Maik Bartmann Heinrich Schmitz Hohenstadt, GM
313 TFR Hollywood San Dee Verena Hagen Maria Freiberg Hopferau, GM
390 Gunshoter Guy Zemah Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
415 She Will Rock Ya Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
419 Cielo Cattrena Emanuel Ernst Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
420 Lovely Bay To Play Emanuel Ernst Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
184. PHCG MRNG: Maturity Reining 6-7 Years - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
389 Final Smoking Gun Guy Zemah Robert Windisch Hohenau, AT
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481 Dancing Boys Okie Oliver Bahn Katja Obermaier Egmating,
185. PHCG MWP: Maturity Western Pleasure 5-6 Years - Shown: 3
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
414 Johnny Colena Heike Friess Heike Friess Weiz, AT
428 Dannys Rebel Star Jessica Sandervig Jessica Sandervig Vange, SE
483 LJ I Look Like My Mom Sita Stepper Bianca Kiefer Offenburg, GM
186. PHCG FWP: Western Pleasure Futurity 3-4 Years - Shown: 18
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
111 Spooks Hasty Snail Christina Muenster Tanja Schroeder Althornbach, GM
265 SQ ExceptionalRedTiny Katharina Sturm Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
282 SQ Zippin Cash Verena Hagen Monika Hagen Haldenwang, GM
288 JH Ultimate Game Sandra Schaub Stefan Schrievers Nettetal, GM
298 Hankas Magic Bay Maike Krause Pascal Suess Prien Am Chiemsee, GM
315 Dixons Jetalito Leonie Kuethmann Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
319 Clues Lucky Annie Katharina Mueller Silke Trenz Memmingerberg, GM
320 Clues Technotic Angelika Gallitzendorfer Angelika Gallitzendorfer Memmingen, GM
327 Unzippin The Assets Jasmin Schuster Jasmin Schuster Steinsfeld, GM
387 Brave Forever Jonna Eriksson Mia Brave Billesholm, SV
413 Ediths Little Rooster Heike Friess Egon & Edith Buchberger Wolf Weiz, AT
423 Like Smokin Gun Sarah Maria Vorraber Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
439 Gonna Wonna Hint Franziska Wille Almut Kleintje Bad Salzdetfurth, GM
463 The Ultimate Enjoy Susanne Mueller Martin & Susanne Mueller Trumau, AT
471 Ima Shining Lady Klara Sallegger Johanna & Franz Vorraber Weiz, AT
474 VF Mans Final Review Nicole Steffen Nicole Steffen Greifensee, CH
488 Freaky Friday Noemi Pichler Noemi Pichler Graz, AT
492 Absolut Rudy Nina Leiner Franz Tengg Weiz, AT
187. PHCG MHUS: Maturity Hunter Under Saddle 5-6 Years - Shown: 2
Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name Owner's City
449 MB Two Socks Right Katja Eisfelder Katja Eisfelder Forchheim, GM
483 LJ I Look Like My Mom Sita Stepper Bianca Kiefer Offenburg, GM
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